
Summer 2023

College Number of 
Students Mean GPA

Alvin Community College 185 3.250
Brazosport College 42 3.212
College of the Mainland 158 3.044
Galveston College 38 3.229
Houston Community College 158 3.017
Lee College 150 3.069
Lone Star College 60 3.035
San Jacinto College 1,277 3.120
Wharton County Junior College 17 3.078
Group Total 2,085 3.115

Cumulative GPA

This report summarizes cumulative GPA information for UHCL transfer students including a summary of those whose last institution attended was an 
area Gulf Coast Consortium Community College.  If variance exists when comparing these figures to other previously published reports, it is important 
to note that these data were extracted after final grades were submitted and data at the end of term generally decreases compared to the 12'th day 
census data.
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Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2023 Alvin Community 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number of 
Students Mean GPA Number of 

Students
Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 18 3.123 24 3.191
05.0207.00 Women's Studies 0 n/a LT3 2.956 LT3 2.956
09.0100.00 Communication 3 3.148 48 3.065 56 3.062
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 7 2.713 30 2.896 37 2.917
11.0103.00 Information Technology LT3 2.448 41 2.969 52 2.911
11.0701.00 Computer Science 5 3.195 80 3.018 101 3.074
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 22 3.538 141 3.457 156 3.447
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 2.222 LT3 2.445
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering LT3 2.948 31 2.976 35 3.020
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 3 3.257 37 2.904 47 2.971
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education LT3 0.000 15 2.920 19 2.915
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 3 2.681 19 3.054 24 3.169
23.0101.00 Literature 3 3.423 23 3.276 26 3.276
24.0103.00 Humanities 3 3.938 13 3.456 21 3.486
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a LT3 1.973 3 2.237
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 10 2.924 129 3.067 148 3.051
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences LT3 3.445 40 3.078 46 3.114
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 15 3.635 61 3.081 81 3.165
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 26 3.520 251 3.403 273 3.406
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 0 n/a 17 3.139 22 3.045
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 5 3.242 67 3.077 81 3.091
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 11 3.248 15 3.082
40.0801.00 Physics LT3 3.333 9 2.589 14 2.903
42.0101.00 General Psychology 8 3.554 149 3.145 176 3.114
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 3.667 9 3.077 10 3.038
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 3.852 20 3.366 22 3.402
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 2.778 20 3.122 28 3.166
45.0401.00 Criminology 4 3.544 42 3.311 54 3.127
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a LT3 3.102 LT3 3.102
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 8 3.121 11 3.114
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.518 6 3.242
50.0702.00 Art and Design 4 3.682 56 3.278 68 3.314
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 5 2.994 98 2.975 114 2.975
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 0 n/a LT3 2.963
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 0 n/a 10 3.439 12 3.398
51.3801.00 Nursing 3 3.844 9 3.732 10 3.759
52.0101.00 General Business 10 2.547 139 2.903 171 2.849
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 8 3.013 104 2.826 127 2.790
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 3.871 12 2.964 14 3.025
52.0301.00 Accounting 7 3.035 131 3.003 154 2.990
52.0801.00 Finance 9 2.615 53 2.793 69 2.840
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 2.867 27 3.139 30 3.054
52.1401.00 Marketing 5 3.146 58 2.938 65 2.937
54.0101.00 History 6 3.512 39 3.264 44 3.244
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 12 3.387 50 3.382
Total 185 3.250 2,085 3.115 2,522 3.109

Average GPA
Alvin Community College 3.250
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.115
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.109

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2023 Brazosport College Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science LT3 3.522 18 3.123 24 3.191
05.0207.00 Women's Studies 0 n/a LT3 2.956 LT3 2.956
09.0100.00 Communication LT3 3.329 48 3.065 56 3.062
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems LT3 3.933 30 2.896 37 2.917
11.0103.00 Information Technology 0 n/a 41 2.969 52 2.911
11.0701.00 Computer Science 3 3.060 80 3.018 101 3.074
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications LT3 3.389 141 3.457 156 3.447
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 2.222 LT3 2.445
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering LT3 2.932 31 2.976 35 3.020
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering LT3 2.941 37 2.904 47 2.971
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 15 2.920 19 2.915
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 0 n/a 19 3.054 24 3.169
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 23 3.276 26 3.276
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 13 3.456 21 3.486
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a LT3 1.973 3 2.237
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences LT3 3.590 129 3.067 148 3.051
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 0 n/a 40 3.078 46 3.114
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 0 n/a 61 3.081 81 3.165
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 7 3.421 251 3.403 273 3.406
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services LT3 3.179 17 3.139 22 3.045
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance LT3 2.780 67 3.077 81 3.091
40.0501.00 Chemistry LT3 3.689 11 3.248 15 3.082
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 9 2.589 14 2.903
42.0101.00 General Psychology LT3 3.254 149 3.145 176 3.114
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 0 n/a 9 3.077 10 3.038
44.0701.00 Social Work 0 n/a 20 3.366 22 3.402
45.0201.00 Anthropology 0 n/a 20 3.122 28 3.166
45.0401.00 Criminology LT3 3.579 42 3.311 54 3.127
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a LT3 3.102 LT3 3.102
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 8 3.121 11 3.114
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.518 6 3.242
50.0702.00 Art and Design LT3 3.941 56 3.278 68 3.314
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 0 n/a 98 2.975 114 2.975
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 0 n/a LT3 2.963
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 0 n/a 10 3.439 12 3.398
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 9 3.732 10 3.759
52.0101.00 General Business LT3 3.967 139 2.903 171 2.849
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management LT3 2.815 104 2.826 127 2.790
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 0 n/a 12 2.964 14 3.025
52.0301.00 Accounting 5 2.627 131 3.003 154 2.990
52.0801.00 Finance 0 n/a 53 2.793 69 2.840
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 3.314 27 3.139 30 3.054
52.1401.00 Marketing LT3 2.476 58 2.938 65 2.937
54.0101.00 History 0 n/a 39 3.264 44 3.244
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 12 3.387 50 3.382
Total 42 3.212 2,085 3.115 2,522 3.109

Average GPA
Brazosport College 3.212
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.115
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.109

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2023 College of the 
Mainland

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science LT3 3.425 18 3.123 24 3.191
05.0207.00 Women's Studies LT3 2.956 LT3 2.956 LT3 2.956
09.0100.00 Communication 8 2.757 48 3.065 56 3.062
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems LT3 3.056 30 2.896 37 2.917
11.0103.00 Information Technology 4 3.396 41 2.969 52 2.911
11.0701.00 Computer Science 11 3.218 80 3.018 101 3.074
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 10 3.721 141 3.457 156 3.447
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 2.222 LT3 2.445
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering LT3 3.386 31 2.976 35 3.020
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 0 n/a 37 2.904 47 2.971
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 15 2.920 19 2.915
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 3.834 19 3.054 24 3.169
23.0101.00 Literature LT3 2.711 23 3.276 26 3.276
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 13 3.456 21 3.486
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other LT3 0.000 LT3 1.973 3 2.237
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 5 3.366 129 3.067 148 3.051
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 0 n/a 40 3.078 46 3.114
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 5 3.104 61 3.081 81 3.165
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 19 3.176 251 3.403 273 3.406
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 0 n/a 17 3.139 22 3.045
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 4 3.234 67 3.077 81 3.091
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 11 3.248 15 3.082
40.0801.00 Physics LT3 2.092 9 2.589 14 2.903
42.0101.00 General Psychology 12 3.213 149 3.145 176 3.114
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 4 3.137 9 3.077 10 3.038
44.0701.00 Social Work 0 n/a 20 3.366 22 3.402
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 2.543 20 3.122 28 3.166
45.0401.00 Criminology 5 3.358 42 3.311 54 3.127
45.0701.00 Geography LT3 3.125 LT3 3.102 LT3 3.102
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 8 3.121 11 3.114
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.518 6 3.242
50.0702.00 Art and Design 3 3.043 56 3.278 68 3.314
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 5 2.703 98 2.975 114 2.975
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 0 n/a LT3 2.963
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 0 n/a 10 3.439 12 3.398
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 9 3.732 10 3.759
52.0101.00 General Business 17 2.838 139 2.903 171 2.849
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 8 2.730 104 2.826 127 2.790
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 3.102 12 2.964 14 3.025
52.0301.00 Accounting 10 2.760 131 3.003 154 2.990
52.0801.00 Finance 6 2.917 53 2.793 69 2.840
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 2.700 27 3.139 30 3.054
52.1401.00 Marketing 4 2.545 58 2.938 65 2.937
54.0101.00 History LT3 3.339 39 3.264 44 3.244
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 12 3.387 50 3.382
Total 158 3.044 2,085 3.115 2,522 3.109

Average GPA
College of the Mainland 3.044
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.115
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.109

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2023 Galveston College Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 18 3.123 24 3.191
05.0207.00 Women's Studies 0 n/a LT3 2.956 LT3 2.956
09.0100.00 Communication 7 3.167 48 3.065 56 3.062
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 3 3.129 30 2.896 37 2.917
11.0103.00 Information Technology 3 2.623 41 2.969 52 2.911
11.0701.00 Computer Science 6 2.687 80 3.018 101 3.074
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 3 3.621 141 3.457 156 3.447
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 2.222 LT3 2.445
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 0 n/a 31 2.976 35 3.020
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 3 3.139 37 2.904 47 2.971
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education LT3 1.104 15 2.920 19 2.915
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 3.247 19 3.054 24 3.169
23.0101.00 Literature LT3 3.476 23 3.276 26 3.276
24.0103.00 Humanities 3 3.318 13 3.456 21 3.486
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a LT3 1.973 3 2.237
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 8 3.101 129 3.067 148 3.051
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences LT3 1.000 40 3.078 46 3.114
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 4 3.064 61 3.081 81 3.165
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 10 3.345 251 3.403 273 3.406
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 4 2.979 17 3.139 22 3.045
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 5 3.018 67 3.077 81 3.091
40.0501.00 Chemistry LT3 2.876 11 3.248 15 3.082
40.0801.00 Physics LT3 2.687 9 2.589 14 2.903
42.0101.00 General Psychology 12 2.855 149 3.145 176 3.114
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 2.967 9 3.077 10 3.038
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 3.774 20 3.366 22 3.402
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 3.238 20 3.122 28 3.166
45.0401.00 Criminology LT3 1.939 42 3.311 54 3.127
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a LT3 3.102 LT3 3.102
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 3.445 8 3.121 11 3.114
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.518 6 3.242
50.0702.00 Art and Design 3 2.855 56 3.278 68 3.314
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 31 2.958 98 2.975 114 2.975
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 0 n/a LT3 2.963
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health LT3 3.314 10 3.439 12 3.398
51.3801.00 Nursing LT3 3.875 9 3.732 10 3.759
52.0101.00 General Business 9 2.996 139 2.903 171 2.849
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 3 2.750 104 2.826 127 2.790
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 2.511 12 2.964 14 3.025
52.0301.00 Accounting 9 3.046 131 3.003 154 2.990
52.0801.00 Finance LT3 3.077 53 2.793 69 2.840
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 4 2.943 27 3.139 30 3.054
52.1401.00 Marketing 4 3.381 58 2.938 65 2.937
54.0101.00 History LT3 2.103 39 3.264 44 3.244
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 3 3.743 12 3.387 50 3.382
Total 38 3.229 2,085 3.115 2,522 3.109

Average GPA
Galveston College 3.229
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.115
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.109

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North 
Harris, Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2023 Houston Community 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 18 3.123 24 3.191
05.0207.00 Women's Studies 0 n/a LT3 2.956 LT3 2.956
09.0100.00 Communication 7 3.167 48 3.065 56 3.062
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 3 3.129 30 2.896 37 2.917
11.0103.00 Information Technology 3 2.623 41 2.969 52 2.911
11.0701.00 Computer Science 6 2.687 80 3.018 101 3.074
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 3 3.621 141 3.457 156 3.447
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 2.222 LT3 2.445
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 0 n/a 31 2.976 35 3.020
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 3 3.139 37 2.904 47 2.971
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education LT3 1.104 15 2.920 19 2.915
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 3.247 19 3.054 24 3.169
23.0101.00 Literature LT3 3.476 23 3.276 26 3.276
24.0103.00 Humanities 3 3.318 13 3.456 21 3.486
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a LT3 1.973 3 2.237
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 8 3.101 129 3.067 148 3.051
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences LT3 1.000 40 3.078 46 3.114
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 4 3.064 61 3.081 81 3.165
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 10 3.345 251 3.403 273 3.406
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 4 2.979 17 3.139 22 3.045
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 5 3.018 67 3.077 81 3.091
40.0501.00 Chemistry LT3 2.876 11 3.248 15 3.082
40.0801.00 Physics LT3 2.687 9 2.589 14 2.903
42.0101.00 General Psychology 12 2.855 149 3.145 176 3.114
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 2.967 9 3.077 10 3.038
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 3.774 20 3.366 22 3.402
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 3.238 20 3.122 28 3.166
45.0401.00 Criminology LT3 1.939 42 3.311 54 3.127
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a LT3 3.102 LT3 3.102
45.1101.00 Sociology LT3 3.445 8 3.121 11 3.114
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.518 6 3.242
50.0702.00 Art and Design 3 2.855 56 3.278 68 3.314
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 31 2.958 98 2.975 114 2.975
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 0 n/a LT3 2.963
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health LT3 3.314 10 3.439 12 3.398
51.3801.00 Nursing LT3 3.875 9 3.732 10 3.759
52.0101.00 General Business 9 2.996 139 2.903 171 2.849
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 3 2.750 104 2.826 127 2.790
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 2.511 12 2.964 14 3.025
52.0301.00 Accounting 9 3.046 131 3.003 154 2.990
52.0801.00 Finance LT3 3.077 53 2.793 69 2.840
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 4 2.943 27 3.139 30 3.054
52.1401.00 Marketing 4 3.381 58 2.938 65 2.937
54.0101.00 History LT3 2.103 39 3.264 44 3.244
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 3 3.743 12 3.387 50 3.382
Total 158 3.017 2,085 3.115 2,522 3.109

Average GPA
Houston Community College 3.017
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.115
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.109

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2023 Lee College Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science LT3 3.254 18 3.123 24 3.191
05.0207.00 Women's Studies 0 n/a LT3 2.956 LT3 2.956
09.0100.00 Communication LT3 2.849 48 3.065 56 3.062
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems LT3 2.000 30 2.896 37 2.917
11.0103.00 Information Technology 5 2.979 41 2.969 52 2.911
11.0701.00 Computer Science 6 2.988 80 3.018 101 3.074
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 12 3.510 141 3.457 156 3.447
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 2.222 LT3 2.445
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 0 n/a 31 2.976 35 3.020
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 3 2.943 37 2.904 47 2.971
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 15 2.920 19 2.915
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 1.733 19 3.054 24 3.169
23.0101.00 Literature LT3 3.471 23 3.276 26 3.276
24.0103.00 Humanities 3 3.615 13 3.456 21 3.486
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a LT3 1.973 3 2.237
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 7 3.138 129 3.067 148 3.051
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 4 3.137 40 3.078 46 3.114
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 9 2.993 61 3.081 81 3.165
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 15 3.467 251 3.403 273 3.406
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services LT3 3.667 17 3.139 22 3.045
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 9 2.610 67 3.077 81 3.091
40.0501.00 Chemistry LT3 3.611 11 3.248 15 3.082
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 9 2.589 14 2.903
42.0101.00 General Psychology 8 3.269 149 3.145 176 3.114
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 2.349 9 3.077 10 3.038
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 3.543 20 3.366 22 3.402
45.0201.00 Anthropology 3 3.186 20 3.122 28 3.166
45.0401.00 Criminology 4 3.441 42 3.311 54 3.127
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a LT3 3.102 LT3 3.102
45.1101.00 Sociology 3 2.636 8 3.121 11 3.114
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.518 6 3.242
50.0702.00 Art and Design 4 2.375 56 3.278 68 3.314
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration LT3 3.093 98 2.975 114 2.975
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 0 n/a LT3 2.963
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health LT3 4.000 10 3.439 12 3.398
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 9 3.732 10 3.759
52.0101.00 General Business 11 3.231 139 2.903 171 2.849
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 7 2.758 104 2.826 127 2.790
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 2.133 12 2.964 14 3.025
52.0301.00 Accounting 10 2.780 131 3.003 154 2.990
52.0801.00 Finance LT3 2.893 53 2.793 69 2.840
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems LT3 3.182 27 3.139 30 3.054
52.1401.00 Marketing 3 2.781 58 2.938 65 2.937
54.0101.00 History 3 2.565 39 3.264 44 3.244
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 12 3.387 50 3.382
Total 150 3.069 2,085 3.115 2,522 3.109

Average GPA
Lee College 3.069
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.115
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.109

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2023 Lone Star College Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science LT3 3.500 18 3.123 24 3.191
05.0207.00 Women's Studies 0 n/a LT3 2.956 LT3 2.956
09.0100.00 Communication LT3 2.667 48 3.065 56 3.062
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 0 n/a 30 2.896 37 2.917
11.0103.00 Information Technology LT3 2.569 41 2.969 52 2.911
11.0701.00 Computer Science LT3 2.292 80 3.018 101 3.074
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 141 3.457 156 3.447
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 2.222 LT3 2.445
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering LT3 2.986 31 2.976 35 3.020
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering LT3 3.387 37 2.904 47 2.971
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 15 2.920 19 2.915
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 3.259 19 3.054 24 3.169
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 23 3.276 26 3.276
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 13 3.456 21 3.486
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a LT3 1.973 3 2.237
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 3 2.104 129 3.067 148 3.051
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 3 3.174 40 3.078 46 3.114
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science LT3 3.407 61 3.081 81 3.165
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 3 3.132 251 3.403 273 3.406
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services LT3 3.778 17 3.139 22 3.045
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance LT3 3.012 67 3.077 81 3.091
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 11 3.248 15 3.082
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 9 2.589 14 2.903
42.0101.00 General Psychology 6 3.373 149 3.145 176 3.114
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 0 n/a 9 3.077 10 3.038
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 2.714 20 3.366 22 3.402
45.0201.00 Anthropology 4 3.575 20 3.122 28 3.166
45.0401.00 Criminology LT3 2.940 42 3.311 54 3.127
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a LT3 3.102 LT3 3.102
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 8 3.121 11 3.114
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.518 6 3.242
50.0702.00 Art and Design 0 n/a 56 3.278 68 3.314
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 13 3.047 98 2.975 114 2.975
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 0 n/a LT3 2.963
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 0 n/a 10 3.439 12 3.398
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 9 3.732 10 3.759
52.0101.00 General Business 5 2.590 139 2.903 171 2.849
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 0 n/a 104 2.826 127 2.790
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 1.821 12 2.964 14 3.025
52.0301.00 Accounting 0 n/a 131 3.003 154 2.990
52.0801.00 Finance 0 n/a 53 2.793 69 2.840
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 0 n/a 27 3.139 30 3.054
52.1401.00 Marketing LT3 3.277 58 2.938 65 2.937
54.0101.00 History 0 n/a 39 3.264 44 3.244
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 4 3.209 12 3.387 50 3.382
Total 60 3.035 2,085 3.115 2,522 3.109

Average GPA
Lone Star College 3.035
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.115
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.109

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2023 San Jacinto College Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 11 3.019 18 3.123 24 3.191
05.0207.00 Women's Studies 0 n/a LT3 2.956 LT3 2.956
09.0100.00 Communication 23 3.114 48 3.065 56 3.062
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 15 2.917 30 2.896 37 2.917
11.0103.00 Information Technology 26 2.993 41 2.969 52 2.911
11.0701.00 Computer Science 47 3.031 80 3.018 101 3.074
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 92 3.402 141 3.457 156 3.447
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering LT3 2.222 LT3 2.222 LT3 2.445
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 23 2.967 31 2.976 35 3.020
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering 26 2.792 37 2.904 47 2.971
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 10 3.378 15 2.920 19 2.915
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 10 3.084 19 3.054 24 3.169
23.0101.00 Literature 15 3.283 23 3.276 26 3.276
24.0103.00 Humanities 4 3.080 13 3.456 21 3.486
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other LT3 3.945 LT3 1.973 3 2.237
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences 94 3.078 129 3.067 148 3.051
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 30 3.106 40 3.078 46 3.114
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 26 2.765 61 3.081 81 3.165
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 165 3.410 251 3.403 273 3.406
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 9 3.071 17 3.139 22 3.045
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 38 3.205 67 3.077 81 3.091
40.0501.00 Chemistry 7 3.096 11 3.248 15 3.082
40.0801.00 Physics 6 2.532 9 2.589 14 2.903
42.0101.00 General Psychology 94 3.100 149 3.145 176 3.114
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 3.810 9 3.077 10 3.038
44.0701.00 Social Work 12 3.316 20 3.366 22 3.402
45.0201.00 Anthropology 9 3.054 20 3.122 28 3.166
45.0401.00 Criminology 21 3.277 42 3.311 54 3.127
45.0701.00 Geography LT3 3.079 LT3 3.102 LT3 3.102
45.1101.00 Sociology 4 3.404 8 3.121 11 3.114
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design LT3 3.518 LT3 3.518 6 3.242
50.0702.00 Art and Design 38 3.368 56 3.278 68 3.314
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 37 2.960 98 2.975 114 2.975
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 0 n/a LT3 2.963
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 7 3.391 10 3.439 12 3.398
51.3801.00 Nursing 4 3.577 9 3.732 10 3.759
52.0101.00 General Business 83 2.898 139 2.903 171 2.849
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 73 2.834 104 2.826 127 2.790
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 6 3.223 12 2.964 14 3.025
52.0301.00 Accounting 88 3.066 131 3.003 154 2.990
52.0801.00 Finance 32 2.816 53 2.793 69 2.840
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 17 3.229 27 3.139 30 3.054
52.1401.00 Marketing 38 2.889 58 2.938 65 2.937
54.0101.00 History 28 3.324 39 3.264 44 3.244
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 3 3.529 12 3.387 50 3.382
Total 1,277 3.120 2,085 3.115 2,522 3.109

Average GPA
San Jacinto College 3.120
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.115
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.109

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, Montgomery 
and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.

  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
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  University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report
Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2023 Wharton County 
Junior College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major) Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science LT3 2.536 18 3.123 24 3.191
05.0207.00 Women's Studies 0 n/a LT3 2.956 LT3 2.956
09.0100.00 Communication 0 n/a 48 3.065 56 3.062
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 0 n/a 30 2.896 37 2.917
11.0103.00 Information Technology 0 n/a 41 2.969 52 2.911
11.0701.00 Computer Science LT3 2.120 80 3.018 101 3.074
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications 0 n/a 141 3.457 156 3.447
14.0102.00 Pre-Engineering 0 n/a LT3 2.222 LT3 2.445
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 0 n/a 31 2.976 35 3.020
14.1901.00 Mechanical Engineering LT3 3.021 37 2.904 47 2.971
19.0706.00 Early Childhood Care and Education 0 n/a 15 2.920 19 2.915
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 0 n/a 19 3.054 24 3.169
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 23 3.276 26 3.276
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 13 3.456 21 3.486
24.0199.00 Liberal Arts, Gen Studies and Humanities, Other 0 n/a LT3 1.973 3 2.237
26.0101.00 Biological Sciences LT3 3.521 129 3.067 148 3.051
27.0101.00 Mathematical Sciences 0 n/a 40 3.078 46 3.114
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 0 n/a 61 3.081 81 3.165
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 0 n/a 251 3.403 273 3.406
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies-Healthcare Services 0 n/a 17 3.139 22 3.045
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 0 n/a 67 3.077 81 3.091
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 11 3.248 15 3.082
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 9 2.589 14 2.903
42.0101.00 General Psychology LT3 2.121 149 3.145 176 3.114
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 0 n/a 9 3.077 10 3.038
44.0701.00 Social Work 0 n/a 20 3.366 22 3.402
45.0201.00 Anthropology 0 n/a 20 3.122 28 3.166
45.0401.00 Criminology 0 n/a 42 3.311 54 3.127
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a LT3 3.102 LT3 3.102
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 8 3.121 11 3.114
50.0411.00 Game and Interactive Media Design 0 n/a LT3 3.518 6 3.242
50.0702.00 Art and Design LT3 3.795 56 3.278 68 3.314
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration 5 3.214 98 2.975 114 2.975
51.1501.00 Addictions Counseling 0 n/a 0 n/a LT3 2.963
51.2206.00 Occupational Safety and Health 0 n/a 10 3.439 12 3.398
51.3801.00 Nursing 0 n/a 9 3.732 10 3.759
52.0101.00 General Business LT3 3.076 139 2.903 171 2.849
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management LT3 4.000 104 2.826 127 2.790
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 0 n/a 12 2.964 14 3.025
52.0301.00 Accounting 0 n/a 131 3.003 154 2.990
52.0801.00 Finance LT3 2.989 53 2.793 69 2.840
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems 0 n/a 27 3.139 30 3.054
52.1401.00 Marketing 0 n/a 58 2.938 65 2.937
54.0101.00 History 0 n/a 39 3.264 44 3.244
99.9999.99 Non-declared major LT3 3.000 12 3.387 50 3.382
Total 17 3.078 2,085 3.115 2,522 3.109

Average GPA
Wharton County Junior College 3.078
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.115
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.109

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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